MEMORANDUN
July 26, 1991

TO : DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING %& ‘/?

FROM : DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (ADAMS)
RE : DOCKET NO. 910292~TI

- A

Attached is a FINAL ORDER RESOLVING SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS in
the above-referenced docket, which is ready to be issued.

cc: Division of Communications

910292a.ttl

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
07663 JUL 31 B§i
3?38-&ECCRDSIREF0RHH§




Title:

DOCUMENT NO. DATE  DOCKET NO.

/02192-91

/02814-91
/03217-91
’ 03986-91
/04137-91

/0451091
/05038-91
6203-91

/ 06679-91
A7663-91

/08271-91

03/05/91

03/21/91
04/03/91
mfzs,‘;m
04/30/91

05/08/91
05/20/91
06/20/91

91
07/31/31

08/15/91

>

Q.

Document Index Listing

910292

Initiation of show cause proceedings against TELESPHERE
NETWORK, INC. for violation of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1)
and 25-4.043 regarding responses to consumer complaints.

910292-TI

910292-TI
910292-T1
910292-T1
910292-T1

910292-TI
910292-TI
910292-TI
eze

910292-T1

DESCRIPTION
CAF/Brown req to est dkt: Initiation of show

cause proceedings against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC.
for violation of Commission rules.

RECOMM fr LEG/Adams; CAF/Brown to 4/2/91 ag -
initiate show cause proceedings.

VOTE SHEET fr 4/2/91 ag - ALL.

cngy of CAF/Brown letter to TELESPHERE NETWORK
atty Sexton requesting assistance in provision of
outstanding customer complaint reports by company.
Order 24448 initiating show cause proceedings
against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC.; response due
??20/91. (BDEGHAK :

ELESPHERE NETWORK (illegible signature) - Signed
return receiEt card for show cause order.
TELESPHERE NETWORK (Sexton) - Response to show
cause and offer of settlement.

RECOMM fr LEG/Adams; CMU/Brown to 7/2/91 ag -

do not accept settlement, set for hearing.

VOTE SHEET fr 7/2/91 a? - ES, BR, WN, DS.

Final Order 24873 resolving show cause proceedings
against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC. and closing
docket. éBDEH
TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC. (Sexton) - Payment of
$4,800 fine in compliance with Order 24873, (244
dated 8/16/91.
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Docket Index Listing for Closed Dockets
910292

910292-T1

Docketed: March 5, 1991

Cﬂl?lﬂ!: Telesphere Network, Inc. (TI856)

Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings a?atnst TELESPHERE
NETWORK, INC. for violation of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1)
and 25-4.043 regarding responses to consumer complaints.

OPRs: LEG - Adams

OCRs: CAF - Brown
CcMU

Staff Counsel: LEG : Adams
Commissioners: Prehearing Officer - Administrative
Hearing Officers - All Commissioners

DOCUMENT NO. DATE  DOCKET NO. DESCRIPTION

02192-91 03/05/91 910292-TI CAF/Brown reﬂ to est dkt: Initiation of show
cause proceedings against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC.
for violation of Commission rules.

02814-91 03/21/91 910292-TI RECOMM fr LEG/Adams; CAF/Brown to 4/2/91 ag -

: initiate show cause proceedings.

03217-91 04/03/91 910292-TI VOTE SHEET fr 4/2/91 ag - ALL.

03986-91 04/25/91 910292-TI Copy of CAF/Brown letter to TELESPHERE NETWORK
atty Sexton requesting assistance in provision of
outstanding customer complaint reports by company.

04137-91 04/30/91 910292-TI Order 24448 initiating show cause proceedings
against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC.; response due

: 5/20/91. (BDEGHA

04510-91 05/08/91 910292-TI TELESPHERE NETWORK (i1legible signature) - Signed
return receipt card for show cause order.

05038-91 05/20/91 910292-TI TELESPHERE NETWORK (Sexton) - Response to show
cause and offer of settlement.

06203-91 06/20/91 910292-TI RECOMM fr LEG/Adams; CMU/Brown to 7/2/91 ag -
do not accept settlement, set for hearing.

06679-91 07/02/91 910292-TI VOTE SHEET fr 7/2/91 a? - ES, BR, WN, DS.

07663-91 07/31/91 910292-TI Final Order 24873 resolving show cause proceedings

- against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC. and closing
docket. (BDEW)

- 98 -
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Docket Mo. 910292-T1 Date Docketed: 03705/91  Title: Initiation of show cause ings against TELESPHERE
NETWORK, INC. for violation of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1)
Compary: and 25-4.043 regarding responses to consumer complaints.
official Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend: % 8 Mo. Expiration:
Referred to: ADM  AFA  APP CAF  CWU EAG  (LEG) RCH  WAS
(0" indicates OPR) B 7 X X = e ol
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program/Module B88(b)
Merning: This schedule is tentative snd subject to revision
Staff Asgignments
Current CASR revision level pue Dates
0PR Staff 2 Adems
E Previous Current
1 S R SAME 03/21
Staff Counsel J Acams 2." = 1 — SAME
<. Steff Recomendat o — | 08720701
QCR= (CAF) K Brown . fon ___NOME | 06/20/5
£ 5. = NOME 07/02/91
) 6. __NOME | 07/23/91
€ ) :. NONE 08/20/9
Recommended sssignments for hesring 9.
and/or deciding this case: :2
- full Commission X 12.
- Commission Panel Eoi 13.
- Hearing Examiner =1 14.
- Staff iy 15.
16.
This case (Will) (will not) require 17.
& hearing, to be held at: (location) 'I:.
I’ £ 19.
20.
21.
2.
Transcript delivery time recosmended: g
Mormal __  Expedited ___  Daily Copy __ g
2r.
Cospleted Date: g
Inftials: OPR 30.
Staff Counsel 31.
Section 3 - Cheirmen Completes
Assigrments are as follows:
= Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Wrg. | Staff Conmissiomers ADH
- Exam,
ALL BR | GT | WM | ES | DS BR | GT | WH | ES | DS
X X

Where panels are sssigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;
the identical panel decides the case.

Vhere one Comniesfoner, » Hearing Examiner or & Staff Member is 10\ \ -
essigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: LOS\A)\
Section & - RAR Distributes, after Chairman's epproval, es i dicated below:

A copy to gech of the following: And & copy to esch of the following when checked:
Chairman Beard Deputy Ex. Director/Tichnical ___ Administretion Director Research Director
Commissioner Gunter General Counsel Audit. & Finance Director Water & Sewer Director

Commissioner Wilson
Commissioner Easley
Comaissioner Desson
Executive Director

| PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 5/90)

Appeals Director

ilegal Services Dlrector
Ex. Assfs’ . , Comm. Support
Each Party

| el

COMPLETED EVENTS

Communications Director
Consumer Affairs Director
Electric & Gas Director

Court Reporter
Other

111
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Docket No. 910292-T1 Date Docketed: 03/05/91  Title: Initfation of show cause proceedings agsinst TELESPHERE
NETMORK, INC. for violstion of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1)

Comparvy': and 25-4.043 regarding responses to consumer compleints.
official Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend: 8 Mo. Expiration: _______
Referred t3: ADM  AFA  APP CAF oW EAG  (LEG) RCH  WAS
{"()* Indicates OPR) s e T S XL A o s -
Section 2 - OPR Completes end returns to RAR in 10 workdeys. Time Schedule
Brogram/iodule B3(b)
Warning: This schedule is tentative end subject to revision
gtaff Assignments
Current CASR revision level Due Dates
PR Staff 4 Adess
E Previous Current
K NONE | 03721791 _
Staff Counsel 4 Adems I B — e | 0/02791—
‘ mﬂm — e — ﬁf%“
QCRs (CAF) K Brown : t 1 WOME |
£ 3
G ] 6.
| S | ;
Recommended assignments for hearing 9.
and/or deciding this case: 10.
1.
= Full Commission o 5 12.
- Commission Panel = 13.
= Wearing Examiner i 14.
Er b 16
This case (will) (will not) require 17.
@ hearing, to be held at: (location) 18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
Transcript delivery time recommended: 3.
24,
Mormal ___  Expedited ___  Dafily Copy ___ g
2.
Completed Date: 28.
: 29.
Initials: OPR 30.
Staff Counsel 3.
gection 3 - Chairmen Completes
Assignments are as follows:
= Nearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg. | staff Conmissiomers ADM [
Exam.
ALL | BR | GT | WM | ES | DS BR | GT | WM | ES | DS
X X
Where panels are assigned the senfor Cosmissioner is Panel Chairman;
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: J)A{‘p_
VWhers one Commissfoner, & Hearing Examiner or o Staff Member is
nssigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: 401 191
Section & - RAR Distributes, sfter Chafrmen's approval, s indicated below:
A copy to sach of the following: i
Chalrman Beard Deputy Ex. Directors fechnical ___ Adminfstration Director ___ Research Director
Commissioner Gunter General Counsel —__ Audit, & Finance Director ___ Mater L Sewer Director
Commissioner Wilson Appeals Director _X_ Cosmunfcations Director ___ Court Reporter
Commissioner Easley Legal Servir~. Director _X_ Consumer Affairs Director ___ Other
Commissioner Deason Exi. assist./Comm. Support __ Electric & Gas Director
Executive Director Each Party

| PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 5/90) * COMPLETED EVENTS
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I.Eul with uncmnr.l-wi ”n g:hmv!ol

Dockat No._910292=TT  pareokt'd__3/5/9) = Decket Title i zuse proceedings
C

against TELESPH NETWORK for viola
of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1) and 25-4.043
regarding responses to consumer complaints.

Ofcl. Date/Filing: (Tent.) (Final)
Time Constraint/Remark

Al EAG LEG RCH WAS Other
O = = 0O 0O E O S
Giilon I = OM Comalaies ond reterns to WAR 1n 10 werkdays.

app ate
ta: blocks, circle OPR)

Prograa /Modul Lice Scheduls
Related Dockets Qriginal 15t Bevigien 2nd Bevizion
Staff Assigosenis Enter datae of this schedule ¥
OFR Staff Enter schadular's initialg——————?
If to be PAA, check here—————————)

After 2nd Revigion enter number here
1 "
_m.uul__uun.um_‘_m_snum_
Staff T

Counsel 1.
1.
OCRs ) 3.
( ) 4,
( } B.
( ) 6.
Recosmended azpignments for hearing A
and/or daciding this case: 8.
= Full Commission [] 9.
- Commizsion Panel [J 10.
- Hearing Examiner [ n,
- Staff | 1.
This case (wi11) (wi1] not) require 3.
& hearing, to be hald atb: umu-: s
15
Transcript delivery time recosmended: 16
Normal i
I.::ﬂ:i:l.:' g ..
19.
Complated, Py | I 20,
Initials: m"______ .
ot S BN 7,
Eacilen )= (halrma Tosaleiel
Assignesnts are a3 follows:
= Hearing Officer(s) = as Prehearing Officer
— ul?-_ Italj — -y Y —r—— Ao
Where panels are assigned the senior Commizgionsr is Panel Chalrman;
&.‘l"&“"‘ ullm‘l.'fi :“!h:'l. g Craminer or & Staff Mesber is ;;:‘ i

assigned the full Commission decides the cass.

aftar Chairman’s approval, as Tndlcated balow:
A cepy to @g E”;Em . And & copy to each of the follewlng when chacked:

Chalrean Wiliea lnlr hmtin Directe /Technical Auditing & Financia) Anslysis Director Eesearch Director
Comnissioner Communications Director Watar & Sewar Directer
Commi 134 onar Mesgerami th mu umuf Congumar Affairs Dirsctor Court Reporter
Comniysioner Baard Ligal Services Di= cter Electric & Gas Director e -
Comminsionar Latley fracutive * ., stant/Commission Support

Esscutive Director Cuch rarty




Conmbumione i

TIHOMAS M. BIARD, GIAIRMAN

GERALD L. GUNTER STEVE TRIDBLYL, Director
MICHAEL WILSON Division of Reconds and Reporting
BETTY BASLEY (504) 4885371
1L TERRY DEASON

Public Serbice Commigsion

MEMORAMNDUM
June 7, 1991

To: All Interested Persons
From: Steve Tribble, Director of Records and Reporting

Re: Revised Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Attached is a time schedule, entitled "Case Assignment and
Scheduling Record" (CASR), which has been prepared by Commission
staff members and approved by the Chairman. It should be noted
that this is a revision of an earlier CASR. Please review the
schedule and note the dates designated by the Commission for
completion of stages of work in the docket.

Any requests for changes in the schedule must be filed with
the Division of Records and Reporting for consideration by the
Commissioner assigned to rule on motions and procedural matters in
the docket or by the Commission Chairman.

Persons receiving these schedules should be aware that the
dates are subject to change and therefore should not rely on them
exclusively, but should continue to look to the Commission's
official notices and orders for firm dates of hearings and other
activities. 23
sT/tb
Attachment

PSC/RAR36 (Rev 2/91) o

s FLETCIER BUILDING o 101 EAST GAINTIS STREIT » TALLAIIASSEE, PL 32393-08%0
*Aa Allirmative Action /Tiqual Opportusity Cmployer”
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SRR Ao State of Florida

TIIOMAS M. BEARD, OIAIRMAN

GERALD L. GUNTER STUVE TRIBBLE, Director
MICIIABL WILSON Divisica of Records and Reporting
BETTY BASLEY (904) 488-8371
1. TERRY DEASON

Public Serbice Commisgion

MEMORANDUM
April 3, 1991

To: All Interested Persons
From: Steve Tribble, Director of Records and Reporting

Re: Original Case Assignment and Scheduling Raéord

. Attached is a time schedule, entitled "Case Assignment and
- Scheduling Record" (CASR), which has been prepared by Commission
staff members and approved by the Chairman. Please review the
schedule and note the dates designated by the Commission for
completion of stages of work in the docket.

Any requests for changes in the schedule must be filed with
the Director of Records and Reporting for consideration by the
Commissioner assigned to rule on motions and procedural matters in
the docket or by the Commission Chairman.

Persons receiving these schedules should be aware that the
dates are subject to change and therefore should not rely on them
exclusively but should continue to lock to the Commission's
official notices and orders for firm dates of hearings and other
activities.

ST/tb
Attachment
PSC/RAR35 (Rev 2/91)

FLITIIER BUILDING e 101 EAST GAINTS STRIIT @ TALLAIIASSTIHI, FL 32099-0600
*An Alfirmative Action /Tiqual Opportunity [lmployer®







State of Florida
TIIOMAS M. BEARD, CIIATRMAN
MICIIAIL WILSON S11VIETRIBELE, Director
DHTTY EASLEY Division of Records and Reporting
L. THRRY DEASON (P04) 4RR-KITI
Public Serbice Commisgion
JUNE 20, 1991
TO: All Interested Persons

FROM: Steve Tribble, Director of Records and Reporting

RE: Notice of Commission Conference

Attached is an excerpt of the Agenda for the Commission's
regular conference, which is scheduled to begin at 9:30 a.m. on
July 2, 1991 in Room 106 of the Fletcher Building, 101 East Gaines
Street, Tallahassee. The attached excerpt summarizes the issues to
be decided in a docket in which you have expressed an interest. As
a party of record or interested person in this docket, you may wish
to obtain a copy of the Commission staff's recommendation. To do
so, call the Records Section of this office at (904) 488-8371.

Also, as a party of record or interested person, you may wish
to attend the conference and address the Commission regarding the
docket. If this is your intent, you will need to sign the
appearance register, which is located on a table at the back of the

hearing room near the double doors. (If you fail to sign the
e opportuni ak before the
et.) The Chairman will then announce

each item as it is taken up and ask for your comments at the
appropriate time. Any comments you wish to make should be limited
to approximately five minutes.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please
feel free to call me.

ST:ds
Attachment

FLEICHER " 1LLING @ 101 BAST GAINES STRIET @ TALLAIIASSITY 1. 32099-0870
*An Affirmative Action/1iqual Opportuaity I'mployer®
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Coaibogac State of Florida

THOMAS M. BEARD, CHAIRMAN

GERALD L. GUNTIER SITIVE TRIDDLYY, Director
MICIAEL WILSON Division of Records and Reporting
BEITY BASLEY (904) 4838371
J. THRRY DEASON

Public Serbice Commission

March 22, 1991

TO: All Interested Persons
FROM: Steve Tribble, Director of Records and Reporting

RE: Notice of Commission Conference

Attached is an excerpt of the Agenda for the Commission's
regular conference, which is scheduled to begin at 9:30 a.m. on
April 2, 1991 in Room 106 of the Fletcher Building, 101 East Gaines
Street, Tallahassee. The attached excerpt summarizes the issues to
be ducided in a docket in which you have expressed an interest. As
a party of record or interested person in this docket, you may wish
to obtain a copy of the Commission staff's recommendation. To do
80, call the Records Section of this office at (904) 488-8371.

Also, as a party of record or interested person, you may wish
to attend the conference and address the Commission regarding the
docket. If this is your intent, you will need to sign the
appearance register, which is located on a table at the back of the

hearing room near the double doors. (If you fail to sian the

b e e
Commissioners vote on the docket.) The Chairman will then announce
each item as it is taken up and ask for your comments at the
appropriate time. Any comments you wish to make should be limited
to approximately five minutes.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please
feel free to call me.

ST:ds
Attachment

PSC/RAR 34 (Rev 1/91)

FLETJIER BUILDING = 101 EAST GAINIES STRELT @ TALLAIIASSER, FL 32399-0870
“Aa Allirmative Action/Tiqual Opportunity Employer®
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‘NYCOM RECEIVE]

MAR 18 1991

FPSC-RECORDS | REPORTING

March 15, 1991

Mr. Steve Tribble, Director
Division of Records & Reporting
State of Florida

Public Service Commission

101 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

RE: 910292-TI Initiation of show cause proceedings
against Telesphere Network, Inc. for violation
of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1) and 25-4.043

regarding response to consumer complaints.
Mr. Tribble:

NYCOM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., is a telecommunications company
and has an interest in the telecommunications industry and in this
case, Please place our name on your service list to receive copies
of Staff Recommendations, Notices and Orders originating from the
Public Service Commission in the above captioned case. Copies
should be mailed to:

Jodi A. Del Vecchio

NYCOM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC
5 High Ridge Park

Stamford, CT 06905

you.

ruly yours,

. Del Vecchio

NYCOM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
5 High Ridge Park
Stamford, CT 08905-1326 Telephone: (203) 322-7300 Fax (203) 968-8112






